State of New Jersey

Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Jeanne M. Fox Kristi 1zzo
President Board Secretary
Tel: (973) 648-3426
Fax: (973) 648-2409

December 1, 2009

TO: PARTIES ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Re: I/M/O the Provision of Basic Generation Service for the Period Beginning June 1,
2010 — Electric Distribution Companies’ (‘EDCs”) BGS Compliance Filings

Docket No. EO09050351

At its public agenda meeting held on November 10, 2009, the Board of Public Utilities
approved the Basic Generation Service procurement proposal made by the state’s four electric
distribution companies: Atlantic City Electric Company; Jersey Central Power & Light Company;
Public Service Electric & Gas Company; and Rockland Electric Company (collectively, the
“EDCs").

On November 24, 2009, consistent with the Board’s directive, the EDCs made a
compliance filing consisting of revised Auction Rules, FP and CIEP Supplier Master Agreements
and EDC-Specific Addenda.

At its public agenda meeting held on December 1, 2009, the Board approved the EDCs’
compliance filing, after finding it to be consistent with the Board’s decision of November 10,
2009 The Board also directed the EDCs to post the approved compliance filing on the BGS
Auction website at: www.bgs-auction.com.

Sincerely,

b

Kristi 1zzo
Secretary of the Board

CC: E Service List
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BPU

Kristi Izzo, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102
PHONE: (973) 648-3426
FAX: (973) 638-2409

kristi.izzo@bpu.state.nj.us

Frank Perrotti

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102
PHONE: (973) 648-7290
FAX: (973) 648-2467

frank.perrotti@bpu.state.nj.us

Jerome May, Director
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 648-4950
FAX: (973) 648-7420
Jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

Alice Bator, Bureau Chief
Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102
PHONE: (973) 648-2448
FAX: (973) 648-7420

alice.bator@bpu state.nj.us

Mark Beyer, Chief Economist
Board of Public Utilities

Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 693-3414
FAX: (973) 648-4410
mark.beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

Rene Demuynck

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

FAX:(_)__-___
rene.demuynck@bpu state.nj.us

John Garvey

Board of Public Utilities
Office of the Economist
Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 648-6123
FAX: (973) 648-4410
john.garvey@bpu.state.nj.us

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102
PHONE: (973) 648-2143
FAX: (973) 648-7420

stacy.peterson(@bpu.state.nj.us
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Service List

Ronald H. Reisman

Manager of Business Qutreach
Two Gateway Center

Newark, NJ 07102

Tel: 973-648-3908

Fax: 973-648-3772

ronald.reisman@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Babette Tenzer, DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

PO Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-7811

FAX: (973) 648-3555
babette.tenzer@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Kenneth Sheehan

NIJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

PO Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-7811

FAX: (973) 648-3555

Kenneth.Sheehan@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

BPU’s CONSULTANTS

Craig R. Roach

Boston Pacific Company, Inc
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 490 east

Washington, DC 2005
PHONE: (202) 296-5520
FAX: (202) 296-5531
croach@bostonpacific.com

Frank Mossburg

Boston Pacific Company, Inc
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 490 east

Washington, DC 2005
PHONE: (202) 296-5520
FAX: (202) 296-5531
fmossburg@bostonpacific.com

Stuart Rein

Boston Pacific Company, Inc
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 490 east

Washington, DC 2005
PHONE: (202) 296-5520
FAX: (202) 296-5531
SRein@bostonpacific.com

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
The Division of Rate Counsel
31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690
FAX: (973) 624-1047
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Paul E. Flanagan, Litigation Manager
The Division of Rate Counsel

31 Clinton Street

11th Floor

PO Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 648-2690

FAX: (973) 624-1047
pflanagan@rpa.state.nj.us

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.
Assistant Deputy Public Advocate
The Division of Rate Counsel

31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor

P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690

FAX: (973) 624-1047

klewandol a.state.nj.us

Ami Morita

The Division of Rate Counsel
Division of Rate Counsel

31 Clinton Street - 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690
FAX: (973) 624-1047
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us

Diane Schulze

The Division of Rate Counsel
31 Clinton Street - 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690
FAX: (973) 648-2193
dschulze@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor
Newark, New Jersey 07101
PHONE: (973)648-2690
FAX: (973) 648-2193

ftho a.state.nj.us

ADVOCATE CONSULTANTS

Bruce Biewald
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
22 Pearl Street

Cambridge, MA 02139
PHONE: (_)__ -

FAX:(_ ) ___ -~

bbiewald@synapse-en .£om



In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service

Robert Fagan

Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
22 Pearl Street

Cambridge, MA 02139
PHONE:(_ ) -
FAX:(_ ) __ -

rfagan(@synapse-en: .com

PSE&G

Frances 1. Sundheim, Esq.

VP & Corporate Rate Counsel
Public Service Electric & Gas Co.
80 Park Plaza, T-8

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 430-6928

FAX: (973) 648-0838

frances.sundheim@pseg.com

Tony Robinson
Public Service Electric & Gas Co.
80 Park Plaza, T-8

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 430-6154

FAX:
Anthony.Robinson@pseg.com
Steve Huber

Public Service Electric & Gas Co.

80 Park Plaza, T-8
Newark, NJ 07101
PHONE: (973) 430-5860
FAX: (973)
Steven.Huber@pseg.com

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO.

Joseph F. Janocha, Manager, Regulatory
Affairs

Atlantic City Electric Co. — 63ML38
5100 Harding Highway

Atlantic Regional Office

Mays Landing, NJ 08330

PHONE: (609) 625-5868

FAX: (609) 625-5838
joseph.janocha@pepcoholdings.com

Gregory R. Marquis

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

701 Ninth Street NW
Washington, DC 20068-0001
PHONE: (202) 872-2297
FAX: (202) 872-2270

grmarquis@pepco.com

Philip J. Passanante,

Assistant General Counsel

Atlantic City Electric Co. - 89KS42
800 King Street, Sth Floor

PO Box 231

Wilmington, DE 19899-0231
PHONE: (302) 429-3105

FAX: (302) 429-3801

hilip.passanante oholdings.com
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Service List
Peter Schaub, General Manager
Pepco Holdings, Inc.
701 Ninth Street NW
Washington, DC 20068-0001
PHONE: (202) 872-3044
FAX: (202) 872-2270

peschaub@pepco.com

JCP&L

Kevin Connelly

First Energy

300 Madison Avenue
Morristown, NJ 07960
PHONE: (973) 401-8708

FAX: (973) 644-4243
kconnelly@firstenergycorp.com

Michael J. Filippone

Jersey Central Power & Light Co
300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911
PHONE: (973) 401-8991

FAX: (973) 401-8224
mfilippone@firstenergycorp.com

Marc B. Lasky, Esq.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
89 Headquarters Plaza North
Suite 1435

Morristown, NJ 07960
PHONE: (973) 993-3133

FAX: (877) 432-9652
mlasky@morganlewis.com

Larry Sweeney

First Energy

300 Madison Avenue

P. O.Box 1911

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911
PHONE: (973) 401-8697

FAX: (973) 644-4157
Isweeney(@firstenergycorp.com

Sally J Cheong

First Energy

300 Madison Avenue

P. O.Box 1911

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911
Phone: (973) 401-8699

Fax: (973) 644-4243
scheong@firstenergycorp.com

Jim O'Toole

First Energy

300 Madison Avenue
Morristown, NJ 07960
PHONE: (973) 401-8296
FAX: (973) 644-4243
jotoole@firstenergycorp.com

Gary Pleiss

Jersey Central Power & Light Co

2800 Pottsville Pike

Reading, PA. 19605

PHONE (610) 921-6417

FAX (330) 315-9059
leiss@firstenergycorp.com
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ROCKLAND

John L. Carley, Esq.
Consolidated Edison Co. of NY
Law Dept., Room 1815-S

4 Irving Place

New York, NY 10003

PHONE: (212) 460-2097

FAX: (212) 677-5850
carleyi@coned.com

James C. Meyer, Esq.

Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland &
Perretti

Headquarters Plaza

One Speedwell Avenue
Morristown, NJ 07962
PHONE: (973) 451-8464

FAX: (973) 538-0800
jmeyer@riker.com

Rickey Joe

Rockland Electric

4 Irving Place - 2nd Floor
New York, NY 10003
PHONE: (212) 460-4995
FAX:

joer@coned.com

William A. Atzl, Jr.
Rockland Electric Company
4 Irving Place - 2nd Floor SE
New York, NY 10003
PHONE: (212) 460-3308
atzlw@coned.com

NERA

Gene Meehan

NERA Economic Consulting
1255 23" St. NW
Washington, DC 20037
PHONE: (973) 297-0880
FAX: (973) 297 0246

Gene .Meehan@NERA . com

Chantale LaCasse

NERA Economic Consulting

1255 234 §t. NW

Washington, DC 20037

PHONE: (973) 297-0880

FAX: (973) 297 0246
Chantale.LaCasse@NERA.com

MARKETERS

RESA

Murray E. Bevin, Esq.

Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, P.C.
776 Mountain Blvd.

Suite 202

Watchung, NJ 07069

PHONE: (908) 753-8300

FAX: (908) 753-8301
mbevan@bmegzlaw.com
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Timothy Daniels

Constellation NewEnergy

810 Seventh Avenue

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019-5818
PHONE: (212) 885-6454

FAX: (212) 883-5888
timothy.daniels@constellation.co

SueAnne L. Harrel

Pepco Energy Services

39 Crestview Drive

Asset Mgmt Group
Clinton, NJ 08809
PHONE: (908) 638-6605
FAX: (908) 638-6606
sharrel coenergy.com

Dale Kanterman, VP

Eastern Energy Services

4 Ridge Road

Southampton, NJ 08088-3505
PHONE: 800-708-3637
FAX: (609) 801-9393

assist@eastcrener ZyServ ices.com

Jay Kooper

Hess Corporation

One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge, NJ 07095
PHONE: (732) 750-7048
FAX: (732) 750-7048

jkooper@hess.com

Dana Swieson
EPEX

717 Constitution Drive
Suite 110

Exton, PA 19341
PHONE: (610) 321-2710
FAX:(_)__ -

Dana.swieson eX.CC

Marc A. Hanks

Senior Manager, Government &
Regulatory Affairs

Direct Energy Services, LLC
PHONE: 413.642.3575

FAX:
Marc.Hanks@directenergy.com

Mark S. Kumm

Pepco Energy Services, Inc.
1300 N. 17th, Suite 1600
Arlington, VA 22209
PHONE: (703) 253-1651
FAX: (703) 253-1697
mkummy coenergy.com

Stacey Rantala

National Energy Marketers Association
3333 K Street, N.W., Suite 110
Washington, D.C. 20007

PHONE: (202) 333-3288

FAX: (202) 333-3266

srantala@energymarketers.com
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Service List
David B. Applebaum
Director, Regulatory Affairs
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
21 Pardee Place
Ewing, New Jersey 08628
PHONE: (609) 771-0894

david.applebaum@nexteraenergy.com

Kathleen Maher

Constellation NewEnergy

810 Seventh Avenue, Suite 400
New York, NY 10019-5818
PHONE: (212) 885-6422

FAX: (212) 883-5888

kathleen. maher@constellation.com

Bob Blake

VP Elec. Operations & Regulatory
Affairs

MXenergy

10010 Junction Dr, Suite 104S
Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
PHONE: (240) 456-0505 ext. 5513
FAX: (240) 456-0510
rblake@mxenergy.com

NJLEUC

Paul F. Forshay, Partner
SUTHERLAND

1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004-2415
PHONE: (202) 383-0708

FAX: (202) 637-3593

paul.forshay@sutherland.com

Steven S. Goldenberg, NJLEUC, Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP

Princeton Corporate Center

997 Lenox Drive, BLDG. 3
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2311
PHONE: (609) 896-4586

FAX: (609) 896-1469
SGoldenberg@foxrothschild.com

SUPPLIERS

Steven Gabel - IEPNJ

Gabel Associates

417 Denison Street
Highland Park, NJ 08904
PHONE: (732) 296-0770
FAX: (732) 296-0799

steven belassociates.com

James Laskey, Esq. - [EPNJ
Norris McLaughlin & Marcus
721 Route 202-206
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
PHONE: (908) 722-0700
FAX: (908) 722-0755

jlaske: mmlaw.com

Mark Baird, Director, Regulatory Affairs

RRI Energy, Inc.

7642 West 450 North
Sharpsville, IN 46068
PHONE: (281) 451-7526
FAX: (713) 537-2935
mbaird@rrienergy.com

Raymond Depillo

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade
80 Park Plaza, T-19

P.O. Box 570

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 430-8866

FAX: (973) 643-8385
raymond.depill seg.com

Ken Gfroerer

RRI Energy

RR1 Box 246
Stahlstown, PA 15687
PHONE:(__)__ -
FAX: () ___-

kefroers ienergy.com

Craig S. Blume

Director, Power Marketing

UGI Energy Services / UGI
Development Company

One Meridian Boulevard, Suite 2C01
Wyomissing, PA 19610

PHONE: 610-743-7010

FAX: 610-374-4288

cblume@ugies.com

Robert O'Conneltl,

VP & Compliance Manager

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corp.
1033 Squires Drive

West Chester, PA, 19382

PHONE: (484) 266-0283

FAX:
robert.oconnell@jpmorgan.com

Deborah Hart, Vice President
Morgan Stanley Capital Group
2000 Westchester Avenue
Trading Floor
Purchase, NY 10577
PHONE: (914) 225-1430
FAX: (914) 225-9297

deborah.hart@morganstaniey.com

George R. Henderson

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade
80 Park Plaza, T-19

P.O. Box 570

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 430-5903

FAX: (973) 643-8385
george.henderson@pseg.com

Marcia Hissong, Director, Contract
Administration/Counsel

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.

414 South Main Street

Suite 200

Ann Arbor, M1 48104

PHONE: (734) 887-2042

FAX: (734) 887-2235

hisson dteenergy.com
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Don Hubschman
American Electric Power
155 W. Nationwide Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43215
PHONE: (614) 583-7019
FAX: (614) 583-1601
dmhubschman@aep.com

Roberta Konicki

Sempra Energy Trading

2500 City West Blvd.

Suite 1800

Houston, TX 77042

PHONE: (713) 361-7765
FAX:(_ ). -
roberta.konicki@rbssempra.com

Gregory K. Lawrence, Esq.
McDermott, Will & Emery
600 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20002
PHONE: (202) 756-8068
FAX: (202) 756-8087

glawrence@mwe.com

Shawn P. Leyden (BGS), Esq.
PSEG Energy Resources & Trade
80 Park Plaza, T-19

P. O.Box 570

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 430-7698

FAX: (973) 643-8385
shawn.leyden@pseg.com

Ira G. Megdal-BGS, Esq.
Cozen O'Connor

457 Haddonfield Rd.

Suite 300

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
PHONE: (856) 910-5019
FAX: (856) 910-5075
IMEGDAL@COZEN.COM

Leonard Navitsky

PPM Energy

3301 Cherokee Street

Emmaus, PA 18049

PHONE: (610) 965-6856

FAX: (860) 665-2611
leonard.navits! iberdrolausa.co

Glenn Riepl

AEP Energy Services

1 Riverside Plaza

14th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-2373

PHONE: (614) 3244502

FAX: (614) 3244591
friepl@aep.com

Maria Robinson

Con Edison Energy Solutions
701 Westchester Avenue
Suite 201 West

White Plains, NY 10604
PHONE: (914) 993-2166
FAX: (914) 993-2111
robinsonm@conedenergy.com
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Service List
Jean-Paul St. Germain
Sempra Energy Trading
58 Commerce Road
Stamford, CT 06902
PHONE: (203) 355-5074
FAXe(_ D __ -
jean-paul.st.germain@rbssempra

Howard O. Thompson - BGS
Russo Tumulty Nester Thompson
Kelly, LLP

240 Cedar Knolls Road

Suite 306

Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927
PHONE: (973) 9934477

FAX: (973) 993-3103
hthompson@russotumulty.com

Sharon Weber

PPL Energy Plus

2 North 9th Street TW 20
Allentown, PA 18101
PHONE: (_ )_ -
FAX:(_ ) __ -
siweber@pplweb.com

Stephen Wemple

Con Edison Energy

701 Westchester Avenue
Suite 201 West

White Plains, NY 10604
PHONE:(__)__ -
FAX:(_)__-

wemples@conedenergy.com

Glen Thomas

The P* Group

GT Power Group LLC
1060 First Avenue

Suite 400

King of Prussia, PA 19406
PHONE: (610) 768-8080
FAX:

GTHOMAS@GTPOWERGROUP.CO
M

Divesh Gupta

Senior Counsel

Constellation Energy

111 Market Place, Suite 500
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
PHONE: (410) 470-3158

FAX: (443) 213-3556
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Tom Hoatson

LS Power Development, LLC
2 Tower Center

East Brunswick, NJ 08816
PHONE: (732) 867-5911
FAX:

thoatson@]lspower.com

Gary Ferenz

Conectiv Energy Supply, Inc.
PO Box 6066, MS 92DC69
Newark, DE 19714

PHONE: (302) 451-5225
FAX: (302) 709-7573
gary.ferenz@conectiv.com
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Kelley Gabbard

Conectiv Energy Supply, Inc.
PO Box 6066, MS 92DC69
Newark, DE 19714

PHONE: (302) 451-5318
FAX: (302) 709-7573
kelley.gabbard@conectiv.com

John Citrolo

Conectiv Energy Supply, Inc.
PO Box 6066, MS 92DC69
Newark, DE 19714

PHONE: (302) 451-5450
FAX: (302) 709-7579
john.citrolo@conectiv.com

Terence Russell

RRI Energy, Inc

1000 Main Street, 2178B
Houston, Texas 77002
PHONE: (832) 357-5323
FAX: (832) 357-9256
trussell@rrienergy.com

Grace S. Kurdian

McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
245 Park Avenue, 27th floor
New York, NY 10167

PHONE: (212) 609-6815

FAX: (212) 414-0341

gkurdian@mccarter.com

OTHER PARTIES

Sara Bluhm

NIBIA

102 West State Street
Trenton, NJ 08608-1199
PHONE: (609) 393-7707
FAX:(_ ) _ -
sbluhm@nijbia.org

John Holub

NJ Retail Merchants Assoc.
332 West State Street
Trenton, NJ 08618
PHONE: (609) 393-8006
FAXe(_)__-

John@njrma.or,

Judy Misoyianis, Administrator
New Jersey Retail Merchants Assoc.
332 West State Street

Trenton, NJ 08618

PHONE: (609) 393-8006

FAX: (609) 393-8463
judy.njrma(@verizon.net

Chaim (Hy) Gold

Demand Side Energy Consultant
28 Richey Place

Trenton, NJ 08618

PHONE: (609) 392-6748

hygold@comcast.net
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Service List
Holly Minogue
Gabel Associates
Energy, Environmental, and Public
Utility Consulting
417 Denison Street
Highland Park, NJ 08904
PHONE: (732) 296-0770
FAX: (732) 296-0799
holly.minogue@gabelassociates.com

Jack Johnson

Geophonic Inc.

PO Box 580

Summit, NJ 07901
PHONE: (973) 410-1500
Fax:

johnsonx(@verizon.net

Larry Spielvogel, PE

L. G. Spielvogel, Inc.

21506 Valley Forge Circle

King of Prussia, PA 19406-1137
PHONE: 610-783-6350;

FAX: 610-783-6349; Email:

spielvogel@comcast.net

Robert Macksoud, Jr, CEP
Director Energy Procurement
EnergySolve

One Executive Dr, Suite 401
Somerset, NJ 08873

PHONE: 732-748-4293

FAX: 732-748-9640
rmacksoud@energysolve.com

Jim Torpey

Director Market Development
SunPower Corporation

700 S Clinton St

Trenton NJ 08611

PHONE: (973) 714-9388

FAX:
jim.torpey@sunpowercorp.com



